Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982
FOI 24-25/107 - Document 01

FOI 24/25-107

Request
| request the invoices for any services provided by The Creative Works Australia Pty Ltd and its associated entities over the last six years (being 9 February 2019 to 9
February 2025) to any parliamentarian, as held by the MaPS Division in Finance. | am seeking the following details in these invoices:

e the dates of those transactions,

e the amount paid,

e the purpose,

e (if relevant) the MP/Senator on whose behalf the payment was made; and

e  obtain copies of invoices paid.

| accept that it is possible that this request could be unnecessarily burdensome on the limited resources of Finance. My first preference would be to receive any relevant
invoices in relation to the above. However, should that be too intensive or otherwise not possible, | would be happy to accept:

¢ asummary of the above without copies of invoices, or failing that

e asummary of dates, service invoiced for and transaction amounts only.

Response

The below table contains summary information in response to the applicant’s supplementary/alternative request (see text in bold in request section above). The listed
records relate to all historical invoice/claim payments made by Finance on behalf of the listed parliamentarian between the entire period 9 February 2019 to 9 February
2025 (i.e. not based on invoice dates, expense dates, or invoice/claim submission dates etc).

Table: Invoices Paid by Finance between 9 February 2019 and 19 February 2025:

Office Name Work Expense Date  Supplier Name Work Expense Type Net Amount Excl. Gross Amount Incl.
GST GST

Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP  28/02/2021 Publicity Works Printing and Communications $500.00 $550.00
Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP  31/03/2021 Publicity Works Printing and Communications $6,250.00 $6,875.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP 01/12/2020 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $4,936.01 $5,429.61
Dr Daniel Mulino MP 01/03/2021 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $3,248.50 $3,573.35
Dr Daniel Mulino MP 01/01/2021 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $4,932.01 $5,425.21
Hon Ged Kearney MP 16/12/2020 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $1,250.00 $1,375.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP 01/11/2020 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $628.78 $691.66
Hon Ged Kearney MP 27/11/2020 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $5,750.00 $6,325.00
Hon Ged Kearney MP 11/11/2020 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $4,680.00 $5,148.00

Dr Daniel Mulino MP 08/10/2020 The Creative Works Printing and Communications $900.00 $990.00



Dr Daniel Mulino MP

Ms Libby Coker MP
Dr Daniel Mulino MP
Dr Daniel Mulino MP

Ms Libby Coker MP
Hon Ged Kearney MP
Dr Daniel Mulino MP

Hon Ged Kearney MP

Senator Helen Polley
Dr Daniel Mulino MP
Hon Tim Watts MP

Senator the Hon Jenny
McAllister

Senator Deborah O’Neill
Dr Daniel Mulino MP
Senator Helen Polley

Senator the Hon Carol
Brown
Hon Ged Kearney MP

Hon Kate Thwaites MP
Hon Kate Thwaites MP

Mr Peter Khalil MP

Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP
Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP

Dr Daniel Mulino MP
Hon Matt Keogh MP
Hon Ged Kearney MP
Hon Kate Thwaites MP

Hon Kate Thwaites MP

Hon Kate Thwaites MP

06/11/2020

11/09/2020
30/10/2020
15/10/2020

30/06/2020
27/08/2020
29/06/2020

29/07/2020

11/08/2020
29/06/2020
29/06/2020
03/07/2020

01/07/2020
29/06/2020
09/06/2020
29/06/2020

25/06/2020

25/02/2022
10/11/2021

25/06/2021

20/07/2021
02/08/2021
09/09/2021
24/06/2021
28/05/2021
24/06/2021

24/06/2021

30/04/2021

Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982

The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

FOI 24-25/107 - Document 01

$700.00

$6,149.95
$850.00
$3,529.00

$7,549.94
$150.00
$19,810.00

$600.00

$1,818.18
$16,280.00
$13,700.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$12,840.00
$1,620.00
$12,373.45

$17,680.00

$480.00
$450.00

$4,300.00

$3,600.00

$2,300.00
$1,550.00

$6,250.00
$3,000.00
$1,725.00

$3,450.00

$1,800.00

$770.00

$6,764.95
$935.00
$3,881.90

$8,304.93
$165.00
$21,791.00

$660.00

$2,000.00
$17,908.00
$15,070.00
$5,500.00

$5,500.00
$14,124.00
$1,782.00
$13,610.80

$19,448.00

$528.00
$495.00

$4,730.00

$3,960.00

$2,530.00
$1,705.00

$6,875.00
$3,300.00
$1,897.50

$3,795.00

$1,980.00



Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982

Hon Kate Thwaites MP
Hon Kate Thwaites MP
Hon Shayne Neumann MP
Hon Kate Thwaites MP

Senator the Hon Katy
Gallagher
Hon Ged Kearney MP

The Hon Andrew Giles MP
Hon Emma McBride MP
Hon Emma McBride MP
Hon Patrick Gorman MP

Hon Patrick Gorman MP
Hon Patrick Gorman MP

The Hon Andrew Giles MP
Senator Jana Stewart
Senator Jana Stewart

Hon Ged Kearney MP

Senator the Hon Jenny
McAllister

24/05/2021
26/05/2021
19/04/2021
06/06/2021
30/09/2024

18/06/2024

30/06/2023
30/06/2023
31/05/2023
31/05/2023

31/05/2023
31/05/2023

30/04/2023
29/07/2022
10/06/2022

01/04/2022

17/06/2022

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works
The Creative Works
The Creative Works

The Creative Works

The Creative Works

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications
Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

Printing and Communications

FOI 24-25/107 - Document 01

$2,300.00
$3,680.00
$4,230.00
$6,256.00
$9,800.00

$8,535.00

$2,575.00
$7,450.00
$7,200.00
$7,200.00

$4,700.00
$1,250.00

$7,200.00
$7,200.00
$3,460.00

$3,650.00

$3,580.00

$2,530.00
$4,048.00
$4,653.00
$6,881.60
$10,780.00

$9,388.50

$2,832.50
$8,195.00
$7,920.00
$7,920.00

$5,170.00
$1,375.00

$7,920.00
$7,920.00
$3,806.00

$4,015.00

$3,938.00





