## FOI 24/25-107

## Request

I request the invoices for any services provided by The Creative Works Australia Pty Ltd and its associated entities over the last six years (being 9 February 2019 to 9 February 2025) to any parliamentarian, as held by the MaPS Division in Finance. I am seeking the following details in these invoices:

- the dates of those transactions,
- the amount paid,
- the purpose,
- (if relevant) the MP/Senator on whose behalf the payment was made; and
- obtain copies of invoices paid.

I accept that it is possible that this request could be unnecessarily burdensome on the limited resources of Finance. My first preference would be to receive any relevant invoices in relation to the above. However, should that be too intensive or otherwise not possible, I would be happy to accept:

- · a summary of the above without copies of invoices, or failing that
- a summary of dates, service invoiced for and transaction amounts only.

## Response

The below table contains summary information in response to the applicant's supplementary/alternative request (see text in **bold** in request section above). The listed records relate to all historical invoice/claim <u>payments made</u> by Finance on behalf of the listed parliamentarian between the entire period 9 February 2019 to 9 February 2025 (i.e. not based on invoice dates, expense dates, or invoice/claim submission dates etc).

Table: Invoices Paid by Finance between 9 February 2019 and 19 February 2025:

Office Name	Work Expense Date	Supplier Name	Work Expense Type	Net Amount Excl. GST	Gross Amount Incl. GST
Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP	28/02/2021	Publicity Works	Printing and Communications	\$500.00	\$550.00
Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP	31/03/2021	Publicity Works	Printing and Communications	\$6,250.00	\$6,875.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	01/12/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$4,936.01	\$5,429.61
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	01/03/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,248.50	\$3,573.35
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	01/01/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$4,932.01	\$5,425.21
Hon Ged Kearney MP	16/12/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,250.00	\$1,375.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	01/11/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$628.78	\$691.66
Hon Ged Kearney MP	27/11/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$5,750.00	\$6,325.00
Hon Ged Kearney MP	11/11/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$4,680.00	\$5,148.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	08/10/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$900.00	\$990.00

Dr Daniel Mulino MP	06/11/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$700.00	\$770.00
Ms Libby Coker MP	11/09/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$6,149.95	\$6,764.95
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	30/10/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$850.00	\$935.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	15/10/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,529.00	\$3,881.90
Ms Libby Coker MP	30/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$7,549.94	\$8,304.93
Hon Ged Kearney MP	27/08/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$150.00	\$165.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	29/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$19,810.00	\$21,791.00
Hon Ged Kearney MP	29/07/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$600.00	\$660.00
Senator Helen Polley	11/08/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,818.18	\$2,000.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	29/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$16,280.00	\$17,908.00
Hon Tim Watts MP	29/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$13,700.00	\$15,070.00
Senator the Hon Jenny McAllister	03/07/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00
Senator Deborah O'Neill	01/07/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	29/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$12,840.00	\$14,124.00
Senator Helen Polley	09/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,620.00	\$1,782.00
Senator the Hon Carol Brown	29/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$12,373.45	\$13,610.80
Hon Ged Kearney MP	25/06/2020	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$17,680.00	\$19,448.00
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	25/02/2022	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$480.00	\$528.00
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	10/11/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$450.00	\$495.00
Mr Peter Khalil MP	25/06/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$4,300.00	\$4,730.00
Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP	20/07/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,600.00	\$3,960.00
Mr Luke Gosling, OAM, MP	02/08/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$2,300.00	\$2,530.00
Dr Daniel Mulino MP	09/09/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,550.00	\$1,705.00
Hon Matt Keogh MP	24/06/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$6,250.00	\$6,875.00
Hon Ged Kearney MP	28/05/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	24/06/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,725.00	\$1,897.50
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	24/06/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,450.00	\$3,795.00
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	30/04/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,800.00	\$1,980.00
	1		<u> </u>	1	

## FOI 24-25/107 - Document 01

Hon Kate Thwaites MP	24/05/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$2,300.00	\$2,530.00
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	26/05/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,680.00	\$4,048.00
Hon Shayne Neumann MP	19/04/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$4,230.00	\$4,653.00
Hon Kate Thwaites MP	06/06/2021	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$6,256.00	\$6,881.60
Senator the Hon Katy Gallagher	30/09/2024	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$9,800.00	\$10,780.00
Hon Ged Kearney MP	18/06/2024	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$8,535.00	\$9,388.50
The Hon Andrew Giles MP	30/06/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$2,575.00	\$2,832.50
Hon Emma McBride MP	30/06/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$7,450.00	\$8,195.00
Hon Emma McBride MP	31/05/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$7,200.00	\$7,920.00
Hon Patrick Gorman MP	31/05/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$7,200.00	\$7,920.00
Hon Patrick Gorman MP	31/05/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$4,700.00	\$5,170.00
Hon Patrick Gorman MP	31/05/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$1,250.00	\$1,375.00
The Hon Andrew Giles MP	30/04/2023	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$7,200.00	\$7,920.00
Senator Jana Stewart	29/07/2022	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$7,200.00	\$7,920.00
Senator Jana Stewart	10/06/2022	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,460.00	\$3,806.00
Hon Ged Kearney MP	01/04/2022	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,650.00	\$4,015.00
Senator the Hon Jenny McAllister	17/06/2022	The Creative Works	Printing and Communications	\$3,580.00	\$3,938.00